Suzion Energy Ltd. Regd. Office: "Suzion", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura Ahmedabad - 380 009, India



Phone :+91.79.66045000 / 26471100 Fax :+91.79.26471200 / 26442844 E-mail :ho@suzlon.com URL :www.suzlon.com

19th May 2014.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051.</u> BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 13(6) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> <u>Regulations, 1992.</u>

In terms of Regulation 13(6) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992, as amended from time to time, enclosed please find Form C and Form D in the matter of information received by the Company under Regulation 13(3) and 13(4A).

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

H-A-KAny 99

Hemal A.Kanuga, Company Secretary.

Encl.: As above.



FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulation 13(3) and 13(6)]

		Sell value	¥.
		Sell	¥.
	ompany)	Buy value	470,000,000 470,000,000
	ed (a listed c	Buy quantity	34,840,583 34,840,583 34,840,583
	rgy Limite	Exchange on which the trade was executed	NA
	Suzion Ene	Trading member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration no. of the TM	NA Total
	ares in	s / voting tion / sale %	9.68
JL	e than 5% sh	No. & % of shares / voting Trading member Exchange on inghts post acquisition / sade rights post acquisition / sade through who made was the trade was the trade was executed with executed SEBI Registration no Number %	262,497,368
[(o)c1 mine (c)c1 monitorial	Regulation 13(3) – Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding more than 5% shares in Suzlon Energy Limited (a listed company)	Mode of acquisition / side	Conversion of Compulsorily Convertible Debotures issued on preferential basis under Chapter VII basis
Ireguia	spect of pe	Date of intimation to Company	16.05.2014 19.05.2014
	nolding in re	Number and % of shares / Date of receipt of voing rights acquired / sold aequisition - sale of shares - voing fights Number %	16.05.2014
	I share!	f shares / ired / sold %	1.28
	of change in	Number and % o voting rights acqu Number	227,657,285 8.53 34,840,583
	- Details	cquisition /	8.53
	(lation 13(3) -	Name, PAN No. & Aldress of Shareholding Prior to acquisition / Number and % of shares / Date of receipt of Date of Shareholder. Shareholder: aske woing rights acquired / sold allocatent advec / intimation to acquisition / sold allocatent advec / intimation to of shares / veing rights acquired / sold allocatent advec / intimation to of shares / veing rights acquired / sold allocatent advec / intimation to acquisition / sold / number / % Number / % Number / %	227,657,285
	, maj		Sugati Holdings Private Limited F-5, Liberty Society Phase 2, North Main Road, Koregaon Park, Pune-411001 PAN - AAJCS3009H

For Suzion Energy Limited



Date:May 19, 2014 Place: Ahmedabad

FORM D

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992

[Regulation 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer & his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of Suzlon Energy Limited (a listed company)

Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter / person who is part No. & % of shares / voting rights Date of receipt Promoter / person who is part held by the Promoter / Person who is part of Promoter Group / Director of allotment of Promoter Group / Director is part of Promoter Group / Director advice / held by the Promoter Group / Director of Promoter Group / Director of allotment / volter held by the Promoter Group / Director	No. & % of shares / voing held by the Promoter / Pers is part of Promoter Group / Officer	ig rights D son who / Director eff	Date of receipt of allotment advice / mequivition / sale of shares / voting Hights	Date of intimation to Company	Mode of acquisition (market No. & % of shares / voting rights Trading member Exchange on which the post acquisition / eale purchase / public / rights / post acquisition / eale through whom which the rade was preferential offer, etc.) preferential offer, etc.) executed with csccuted with csccuted with fights of the TMM	No. & % of shares / voting 1 post acquisition / sale	voting rights 1	Trading member T through whom the trade was executed with SEB1 Registration no. of the TM	Exchange on which the frade was executed	Buy quantity.	Buy value	Sell quantity	Sell value
	Number	%				Number	0/0						
Sugati Holdings Private	227,657,285	8.53	16.05.2014	19.05.2014	Conversion of	262,497,868	9,68	NA	NA	34,840,583	470,000,000		
Limited					Compulsorily								
F-5, Liberty Society					Convertible Debentures								
Phase 2, North Main					issued on preferential								
Road, Koregaon Park,					basis under Chapter VII								
Pune-411001					of SEBI (ICDR)								
					Regulations, 2009								
PAN - AAJCS3009H							1	Total		34,840,583	34,840,583 470,000,000		

For Suzion Energy Limited



Date:May 19, 2014 Place: Ahmedabad